
 

 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 
 

In re: Environmental cost recovery clause. DOCKET NO. 20180007-EI 
 
DATED: SEPTEMBER 25, 2018 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that STAFF'S THIRD SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO  DUKE 

ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC. (NOS. 11-12) has been served by electronic mail to Matthew R. 

Bernier, 106 East College Avenue, Suite 800, Tallahassee, FL 32301, Matthew.bernier@duke-

energy.com and Dianne M. Triplett, 299 First Avenue North, St. Petersburg, FL 33701, 

Dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com and that a true copy has been furnished to the following by 

electronic mail this 25th day of September, 2018: 

Russell A. Badders 
Steven R. Griffin 
BEGGS & LANE 
P.O. Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32591 
rab@beggslane.com 
srg@beggslane.com 
 

John T. Butler 
Maria Moncada 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420 
John.butler@fpl.com 
Maria.moncada@fpl.com 

 
 

Patricia A. Christensen 
Charles J. Rehwinkel 
J. R. Kelly 
Office of Public Counsel  
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison Street,  Room 812 
Tallahassee FL 32399-1400 
christensen.patttv@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
 

James W. Brew  
Laura A. Wynn  
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, P.C.  
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW  
Eighth Floor, West Tower  
Washington, D.C. 20007  
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
law@smxblaw.com 
 

Ken Hoffman 
Florida Power & Light Company  
215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 810 
Tallahassee, FL 32001 
ken.hoffman@fpl.com 

 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr.  
Moyle Law Firm, P.A.  
118 North Gadsden Street  
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
 jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
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Jeffrey A. Stone 
Rhonda J, Alexander  
Gulf Power Company 
One Energy Plaza 
Pensacola, FL 32520 
jastone@southernco.com 
rjalexad@southernco.com 
 

James D. Beasley 
J. Jeffry Wahlen 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
jbeasley@ausley.com 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
 

George Cavros 
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd. Suite 105 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33334 
george@cavros-law.com 
 

Dori Jaffe 
Diana Csank 
Sierra Club 
50 F. Street, NW, Eighth Floor 
Washington, DC 20001 
dori.jaffe@sierraclub.org 
diana.csank@sierraclub.org 
 

 

 

/s/ Charles W. Murphy 
CHARLES W. MURPHY 
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6199 
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